## TABULATION (SUBTOTALS) - IFB #09-0141DC SATELLITE LIFT STATIONS REHABILITATION (BAYSHORE, MIRROR LAKES, SAMOSET#1)

BID "A" - 330 COMPLETION DAYS	CENSTATE CONTR Winter Haven FL	DEJONGE EXCAVATING VENICE FL	DAVE FOOTE ENVIRON Ft Myers FL	J & H WATERSTOP Orange City FL	KIMMINS CONTRACTING Tampa FL	KUXHAUSEN CONSTR Sarasota FL	REXEL Sarasota FL
SUBTOTALS							
SUBTOTAL "A-1" - BAYSHORE ON THE LAKE	\$124,295.00	\$74,036.70	\$78,195.62	\$85,676.00	\$81,966.00	\$89,196.00	\$102,800.00
SUBTOTAL "A-2" - MIRROR LAKES	<b>≯</b> \$208,670.00	\$158,608.50	\$161,712.72	\$157,683.00	*\$178,812.00	\$167,492.10	\$192,600.00
SUBTOTAL "A-3" - SAMOSET 1	\$206,525.00	\$137,772.50	\$135,731.97	\$143,605.20	\$165,218.00	\$166,948.00	\$198,850.00
TOTAL BID "A" PRICE	\$539,490.00	\$370,417.70	\$375,640.31	\$386,964.20	\$425,996.00	\$423,636.10	\$494,250.00
	*corrected total		*corrected total		*corrected total	*corrected total	
	DUOTY DUUMBING CO	05410/ 0 4000014750	STRICKLER BROS, INC.	D.D. CHANCON CO.	TI O DIVERDILLED INO		
	RUSTY PLUMBING CO Sarasota FL	SEAVY & ASSOCIATES Tampa FL	Ft Myers FL	D.R. SWANSON CO Pt Charlotte FL	TLC DIVERSIFIED INC Palmetto FL	WESTRA CONSTRUCT Palmetto FL	WOODRUFF & SONS Bradenton FL
SUBTOTAL "A-1" - BAYSHORE ON THE LAKE		Tampa FL	Ft Myers FL		Palmetto FL	Palmetto FL	Bradenton FL
SUBTOTAL "A-1" - BAYSHORE ON THE LAKE SUBTOTAL "A-2" - MIRROR LAKES	Sarasota FL	Tampa FL *\$83,267.46	Ft Myers FL	Pt Charlotte FL	Palmetto FL \$78,720.00	Palmetto FL \$96,209.00	Bradenton FL \$71,115.74
	\$108,390.26	Tampa FL	Ft Myers FL	Pt Charlotte FL \$110,436.90	\$78,720.00 \$158,761.50	Palmetto FL \$96,209.00	\$71,115.74 \$162,427.00
SUBTOTAL "A-2" - MIRROR LAKES	\$108,390.26 \$189,103.26	*\$83,267.46 \$157,799.80 \$165,833.80	Ft Myers FL	Pt Charlotte FL \$110,436.90 \$210,498.00	\$78,720.00 \$158,761.50 \$157,055.50	\$96,209.00 \$174,084.00 \$173,150.00	하나 보다 하는 아니라 가게 되었다. 그 그래요?

BID "B" - 270 COMPLETION DAYS	CENSTATE CONTR Winter Haven FL	DEJONGE EXCAVATING VENICE FL	DAVE FOOTE ENVIRON Ft Myers FL	J & H WATERSTOP Orange City FL	KIMMINS CONTRACTING Tampa FL	KUXHAUSEN CONSTR Sarasota FL	REXEL Sarasota FL
SUBTOTALS							
SUBTOTAL "B-1" - BAYSHORE ON THE LAKE	\$124,295.00	\$74,036.70	\$78,195.62	\$85,676.00	\$81,966.00	\$89,196.00	\$102,800.00
SUBTOTAL "B-2" - MIRROR LAKES	<b>⊁</b> \$208,670.00	\$158,608.50	\$161,712.72	\$157,683.00	* \$178,812.00	\$167,492.10	\$192,600.00
SUBTOTAL "B-3" - SAMOSET 1	\$206,525.00	\$137,772.50	\$135,731.97	\$143,605.20	\$165,218.00	\$166,948.00	\$198,850.00
TOTAL BID "B" PRICE	\$539,490.00	\$370,417.70	\$375,640.31	\$386,964.20	\$425,996.00	\$423,636.10	\$494,250.00
	*corrected total		*corrected total		*corrected total	*corrected total	
	RUSTY PLUMBING CO Sarasota FL	SEAVY & ASSOCIATES Tampa FL	STRICKLER BROS, INC. Ft Myers FL	D.R. SWANSON CO Pt Charlotte FL	TLC DIVERSIFIED INC Palmetto FL	WESTRA CONSTRUCT Palmetto FL	WOODRUFF & SONS Bradenton FL
SUBTOTAL "B-1" - BAYSHORE ON THE LAKE	\$108,390.26	<b>*</b> \$83,267.46	\$71,798.00	* \$110,436.90	\$78,720.00	\$96,209.00	\$71,115.74
SUBTOTAL "B-2" - MIRROR LAKES	*\$189,103.26	\$157,799.80	<b>₹</b> \$86,446.00	\$210,498.00	\$158,761.50	\$174,084.00	\$162,427.00

\$159,164.00

\$317,408.00

\$203,423.10

\$524,358.00

\*corrected total

\$157,055.50

\$394,537.00

\$173,150.00

\$443,443.00

\*corrected total

\$165,833.80

\$406,901.06

\*corrected total

\$175,293.86

\$472,787.38

\*corrected total

\*Per Bid Article A.16, "In the event of multiplication/extension error(s), the unit price shall prevail. In the event of addition error(s) the extension totals will prevail. All bids shall be reviewed mathematically and corrected..."

SUBTOTAL "B-3" - SAMOSET 1

TOTAL BID "B" PRICE

Prepared/Checked by:\_

1 of 13

\$135,762.33

\$369,305.07

TABULATION (ITEMIZED) - IFB #09-0141DC SATELLITE LIFT STATIONS REHABILITATION (BAYSHORE, MIRROR LAKES, SAMOSET#1)

		CENSTATE C	ONTRACTOR	DEJONGE EX	KCAVATING	DAVE FOOT	E ENVIRON	J & H WA	TERSTOP	KIMMINS CO	NTRACTING			REX	
QTY	U/M														
1	LS		\$1,830.00		\$250.00		\$683.59		\$1,975.00		\$1,750.00		\$2,000.00		\$1,000.00
1	LS		\$28,000.00		\$11,504.00		\$9,048.84		\$3,928.00		\$4,200.00		\$9,500.00		\$7,000.00
988	SF	\$15.15	\$14,968.20	\$5.10	\$5,038.80	\$9.55	\$9,435.40	\$6.10	\$6,026.80	\$17.00	\$16,796.00	\$6.00	\$5,928.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
1	LS		\$2,075.00		\$912.50		\$3,385.67		\$4,870.00		\$1,700.00		\$7,000.00		\$3,000.00
1	EA	\$1,265.00	\$1,265.00	\$873.00	\$873.00	\$1,967.86	\$1,967.86	\$970.00	\$970.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
2	EA	\$1,397.50	\$2,795.00	\$576.50	\$1,153.00	\$1,458.78	\$2,917.56	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,555.00	\$3,110.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
1	EA	\$1,160.00	\$1,160.00	\$1,155.00	\$1,155.00	\$689.56	\$689.56	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
2	EA	\$3,097.50	\$6,195.00	\$1,738.00	\$3,476.00	\$2,059.46	\$4,118.92	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
2	EA	\$5,454.00	\$10,908.00	\$1,823.00	\$3,646.00	\$2,196.21	\$4,392.42	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
2	EA	\$906.00	\$1,812.00	\$884.00	\$1,768.00	\$1,468.35	\$2,936.70	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
3	EA	\$470.00	\$1,410.00	\$562.00	\$1,686.00	\$688.12	\$2,064.36	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
2	EA	\$1,572.00	\$3,144.00	\$1,181.00	\$2,362.00	\$792.08	\$1,584.16	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,360.00	\$2,720.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
2	EA	\$1,680.00	\$3,360.00	\$1,458.00	\$2,916.00	\$451.87	\$903.74	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
367	LB	\$3.55	\$1,302.85	\$7.20	\$2,642.40	\$9.57	\$3,512.19	\$2.70	\$990.90	\$7.00	\$2,569.00	\$12.00	\$4,404.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
1	EA	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$764.00	\$764.00	\$553.08	\$553.08	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$495.00	\$495.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
25	LF	\$25.75	\$643.75	\$4.00	\$100.00	\$13.67	\$341.75	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$205.00	\$205.00	\$305.61	\$305.61	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$82.00	\$82.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
4	EA	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$223.00	\$892.00	\$477.34	\$1,909.36	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
1	EA	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$947.00	\$947.00	\$665.04	\$665.04	\$560.00	\$560.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
1	EA	\$430.00	\$430.00	\$461.00	\$461.00	\$260.43	\$260.43	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
1	EΑ	\$1,890.00	\$1,890.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$647.57	\$647.57	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,625.00	\$1,625.00	\$267.68	\$267.68	\$1,580.00	\$1,580.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
17	LF	\$63.00	\$1,071.00	\$83.00	\$1,411.00	\$46.59	\$792.03	\$75.00	\$1,275.00	\$38.00	\$646.00	\$36.00	\$612.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
1	EA	\$2,725.00	\$2,725.00	\$5,029.00	\$5,029.00	\$7,927.63	\$7,927.63	\$9,250.30	\$9,250.30	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
1	LS		\$11,130.20		\$4,278.00		\$5,310.00		\$8,500.00		\$8,000.00		\$7,625.00		\$5,000.00
1	LS		\$3,480.00		\$6,942.00		\$590.00		\$2,475.00		\$250.00		\$1,500.00		\$2,000.00
1	LS		\$10,100.00		\$2,000.00		\$2,984.47		\$4,250.00		\$3,200.00		\$3,000.00		\$2,000.00
			\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00
			\$124,295.00		\$74,036.70		\$78,195.62		\$85,676.00		\$81,966.00		\$89,196.00		\$102,800.00
	1 1 988 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 3 3 2 2 3 67 1 1 2 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	QTY   U/M       1     LS       1     LS       988     SF       1     EA       2     EA       1     EA       2     EA       2     EA       2     EA       2     EA       2     EA       3     EA       2     EA       367     LB       1     EA       25     LF       1     EA       1     EA       1     EA       1     EA       1     LS       1     LS       1     LS       1     LS	TEAM STATE CONTINUE TO Winter For	CENSTATE CONTRACTOR Winter Haven FL	CENSTATE CONTRACTOR   DEJONGE EXENIC	CENSTATE CONTRACTOR Winter Haven FL	CENSTATE CONTRACTOR Winter Haven FL   DEJONGE EXCAVATING VENICE FL   DINIT PRICE   EXTENDED   UNIT PRICE   EXTENDED   EXTENDE	CENSTATE CONTRACTOR   VENICE FL   DAVE FOOTE ENVIRON FL Wyers FL	CENSTATE CONTRACTOR   DEJONGE EXCAVATING   VENICE FL   VENICE FL	CENSTATE CONTRACTOR   DEJONIGE EXCAVATING   DAVE FOOTE ENVIRON   VIRINGE   EXTENDED   VENICE FL   VE	CENSTATE CONTRACTOR   DELONGE EXCAVATING   DAVE FOOTE ENVIRON   TOTAL CONTROL   CONTROL CONT		CENSTATE CONTRACTOR   DELONGE EXCANTING   DAVE FOOTE ENVIRON   FI Movers   F	CRINTATE CONTRACTOR   CUNTROLOR   EXCAVATING   DAVE FOOTE ENVIRON   FLYWERS   CONTRACTOR   CONTROLOR   SARSAND   SARSAND	CRNSTATE CONTRACTOR   DECONSE EXCENSION   DAYS FOOTE ENRINGEN   THOUSE   THOUSE

BID "	A" - 330 COMPLETION DAYS			RUSTY PLU Saras	JMBING CO	SEAVY & AS	SSOCIATES ampa FL	STRICKLER Et My	BROS, INC.	D.R. SWA Pt Char		TLC DIVER		WESTRA CO	2000	T 2000 24	FF & SONS
ITEM		QTY	U/M								EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED
BAY	SHORE ON THE LAKE																
1	Plug Influent Line	1	LS		\$150.00		\$1,500.00				\$5,460.00		\$380.00		\$300.00		\$221.25
2a	By-Pass Pumping - Bayshore	1	LS		\$11,666.00		\$9,500.00				\$15,310.00		\$6,000.00		\$9,300.00		\$4,863.03
3	Liner (Repair) - Wet Well	988	SF	\$27.77	\$27,436.76	**************************************	\$16,153.80			\$14.50	\$14,326.00	\$1.00	\$988.00	\$15.00	\$14,820.00	\$15.25	\$15,067.00
4	Drain Down & Clean Wet Well	1	LS		\$2,500.00		\$1,750.00				\$1,580.00		\$1,750.00		\$615.00		\$1,891.58
5	3" PVC (C-900) Drain w/"P" Trap Incl. Boring/Grout	1	EA	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,560.00	\$1,560.00			\$540.00	\$540.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,155.00	\$1,155.00	\$603.76	\$603.76
6	Remove Base Ells, Piping, Valves, Bracing, Supports	2	EA	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00			\$1,640.00	\$3,280.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$780.00	\$1,560.00	\$496.67	\$993.34
7	6" PVC Stilling Well	1	EA	\$2,140.00	\$2,140.00	\$720.00	\$720.00			\$1,590.00	\$1,590.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,540.00	\$1,540.00	\$1,058.75	\$1,058.75
8a	4" Pump Base Ells & Base Plates	2	EA	\$2,050.00	\$4,100.00	\$1,575.00	\$3,150.00			\$3,840.00	\$7,680.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,780.00	\$3,560.00	\$1,760.84	\$3,521.68
9a	4" HDPE (SDR-11) Discharge Piping System	2	EA	\$4,854.00	\$9,708.00	<b>*</b> \$1,564.00	\$3,128.00			\$3,720.00	\$7,440.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,225.00	\$8,450.00	\$2,435.98	\$4,871.96
10a	4" Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$1,763.00	\$3,526.00	\$1,509.00	\$3,018.00			\$1,380.00	\$2,760.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,285.00	\$2,570.00	\$1,219.21	\$2,438.42
11a	4" Gate Valve	3	EA	\$740.00	\$2,220.00	\$852.33	\$2,556.99			\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$815.00	\$2,445.00	\$462.68	\$1,388.04
12	Pump Guide Rail System	2	EA	\$1,441.00	\$2,882.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00			\$2,350.00	\$4,700.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,555.00	\$3,110.00	\$1,199.35	\$2,398.70
13	Pipe Bracing System: S.S.	2	EΑ	\$620.00	\$1,240.00	\$879.00	\$1,758.00			\$530.00	\$1,060.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,115.00	\$2,230.00	\$649.58	\$1,299.16
14	D.I. Fittings	367	LB	\$30.50	\$11,193.50	\$3.40	\$1,247.80			\$11.30	\$4,147.10	\$6.00	\$2,202.00	\$7.00	\$2,569.00	\$9.48	\$3,479.16
15	6" PVC W.W. Vent w/SS Screen	1	EA	\$395.00	\$395.00	\$623.00	\$623.00			\$1,479.70	\$1,479.70	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,825.00	\$1,825.00	\$487.60	\$487.60
17a	Underground Conduit	25	LF	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$6.00	\$150.00			\$23.60	\$590.00	\$11.00	\$275.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$52.30	\$1,307.50
18a	4" Quick Connect	1	EA	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$127.00	\$127.00			\$850.00	\$850.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$159.09	\$159.09
19	S.S. Adjustable Pipe Support	4	EΑ	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$230.00	\$920.00			\$440.00	\$1,760.00	\$375.00	\$1,500.00	\$845.00	\$3,380.00	\$226.42	\$905.68
20a	4" Plug Valve	1	EA	\$1,052.00	\$1,052.00	\$2,722.00	\$2,722.00			\$1,030.00	\$1,030.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,040.00	\$1,040.00	\$858.32	\$858.32
21	Pressure Tap	1	EA	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$130.00	\$130.00			\$1,830.00	\$1,830.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$673.51	\$673.51
25	Double Check Backflow Preventer	1	EA	\$365.00	\$365.00	\$983.00	\$983.00			\$1,210.00	\$1,210.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$765.00	\$765.00	\$355.62	\$355.62
26	Service Connection, Water (Long, Single)	1	EA	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$700.00	\$700.00			\$850.00	\$850.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,090.00	\$1,090.00	\$30.73	\$30.73
28	4" DIP CL 50	17	LF	\$66.00	\$1,122.00	\$44.11	\$749.87			\$97.30	\$1,654.10	\$75.00	\$1,275.00	\$75.00	\$1,275.00	\$68.17	\$1,158.89
30	Remove & Replace Valve Vault, Lid W/Hatch	1	EA	\$6,104.00	\$6,104.00	\$10,570.00	\$10,570.00			\$7,190.00	\$7,190.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,288.37	\$6,288.37
32	Mobilization	1	LS		\$2,500.00		\$4,700.00				\$2,980.00		\$13,000.00		\$8,700.00		\$4,494.65
33	Maintenance of Traffic & Compliance	1	LS		\$750.00		\$500.00				\$2,540.00		\$350.00		\$800.00		\$588.50
34	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up	1	LS		\$1,500.00		\$2,250.00				\$6,350.00		\$8,350.00		\$6,800.00		\$1,711.45
35	DISCRETIONARY WORK				\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00				\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00
	SUBTOTAL "A-1" - BAYSHORE ON THE LAKE				\$108,390.26		\$83,267.46		No Bid		* \$110,436.90		\$78,720.00		\$96,209.00		\$71,115.74
NOTE.	Numbering sequence reflects construction relating to each spe	-161-1					*corrected total				*corrected total						

20   PyPass Purping - Minor Lake   1   LS   \$0,060.00   \$11,010.00   \$11,010.00   \$1,000.00   \$1,000.00   \$1,000.00   \$1,000.00   \$2,000.00   \$1,000.00   \$1,000.00   \$2,000.00   \$1,000.00   \$1,000.00   \$1,000.00   \$1,000.00   \$2,000.00   \$1,000	BID "	A" - 330 COMPLETION DAYS				ONTR Winter				TE ENVIRON		TERSTOP		NTRACTING	KUXHAUSI		RE	
Page	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	LI/M							Orange	City FL			Saras	ota FL		
20   P-Pass Pumping - Mirror Lake				[ Only)	0	EXTERNO	CHITTHIOL	LATERDED	ONTTRICE	LATEROLD	ONITPRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED
20   Pyeas Pumping - Minor Lieke   1   LS   \$20,050.00   \$11,000.00   \$11,000.00   \$1,00	1	Plug Influent Line	1	LS		\$2,155.00		\$500.00		\$1,367.15		\$1,975.00		\$1,100.00		\$4,000.00		\$1,000.00
3   Liner (Repair) - Wel Well   888   SF   \$15.15   \$14,088.20   \$10   \$30,038.00   \$9.06   \$37,710   \$5.25   \$5.15,700   \$15,000   \$52,000   \$24,000   \$24,000   \$24,000   \$24,000   \$25,000   \$2	2b	By-Pass Pumping - Mirror Lake	1	LS		\$20,560.00		\$11,816.00		\$11,215.91		\$3,928.00		\$3,300.00		\$9,500.00		\$15,000.00
4 Oran Down & Clean VerWell   1 LS   \$1,555.00   \$1,257.00   \$3,050.07   \$3,050.07   \$3,000.07   \$1,000.00   \$1,000.00   \$30.00   \$1,000.00   \$1,000.00   \$30.00   \$1,000.00   \$3,000.00	3	Liner (Repair) - Wet Well	988	SF	\$15.15	\$14,968.20	\$5.10	\$5,038.80	\$9.89	\$9,771.32	\$6.25		\$16.00		\$6.20	The second second second	\$24,000,00	\$24,000.00
S   PVC (C-000) Draim	4	Drain Down & Clean Wet Well	1	LS		\$1,535.00		\$1,287.50										\$3,000.00
6   Remove Base Ells, Piprig Valves, Bracing, etc.   2   EA   \$1,395.00   \$2,790.00   \$576.00   \$1,155.00   \$1,165.00   \$1,165.00   \$1,260.00   \$2,000.00   \$2,0	5	3" PVC (C-900) Drain	1	EA	\$1,265.00	\$1,265.00	\$873.00	\$873.00	\$1,967.86		\$380.00		\$1,000.00		\$1,100.00		\$200.00	\$200.00
For PVC Stilling Well	6	Remove Base Ells, Piping, Valves, Bracing, etc.	2	EA	\$1,395.00	\$2,790.00	\$576.50	\$1,153.00	\$1,458.78	W. Colonia and Colonia		Carrier was assessed	0.000-7-7-0-0-0-0		- M180			\$8,000.00
Pump Base Elis & Base Pilales   2	7	6" PVC Stilling Well	1	EA	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,155.00	\$1,155.00	\$689.56	\$689.56	\$1,300.00							\$1,200.00
Page   PiDFE (SDR-11) Discharge Piping System   2   EA   \$5,016.00   \$10,210.00   \$1,830.00   \$3,846.00   \$2,202.07   \$4,824.14   \$3,750.00   \$4,800.00   \$1,400.00   \$4,200.00   \$1,400.00   \$4,200.00   \$1,300.00   \$3,300.00   \$3,300.00   \$2,000.00   \$1,100.00   \$1,200.00   \$1,300.00   \$3,300.00   \$2,000.00   \$1,100.00   \$1,200	8a	4" Pump Base Ells & Base Plates	2	EA	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$1,738.00	\$3,476.00	\$2,059.46	\$4,118.92	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	7			\$5,000.00
10a   4"Swing Check Valve	9a	4" HDPE (SDR-11) Discharge Piping System	2	EA	\$5,105.00	\$10,210.00	\$1,823.00	\$3,646.00	\$2,262.07	\$4,524.14	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,800.00					\$7,000.00
110   110	10a	4" Swing Check Valve	3	EA	\$906.00	\$2,718.00	\$884.00	\$2,652.00	\$1,468.34	\$4,405.02	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,400.00			Para Haring Company		\$3,900.00
12   Pump Guide Rail System - Reinstall   2   EA   \$1,675.00   \$3,350.00   \$1,181.00   \$2,362.00   \$792.00   \$1,584.10   \$1,400.00   \$2,800.00   \$1,400.00   \$1,400.00   \$2,200.00   \$2,200.00   \$1,000.00   \$2,200.00   \$2,	11b	4" Gate Valve	4	EA	\$470.00	\$1,880.00	\$524.00	\$2,096.00	\$688.12			74			100000000000000000000000000000000000000	- Andrewson		\$4,800.00
13   Pipe Bracing System: S.S.   2   EA   \$1,680.00   \$3,360.00   \$1,458.00   \$2,916.00   \$4,518.77   \$390.74   \$395.00   \$570.00   \$570.00   \$1,400.00   \$2,800.00   \$1,000.00   \$2,800.00   \$5,000   \$1,500.00	12b	Pump Guide Rail System - Reinstall	2	EA	\$1,675.00	\$3,350.00	\$1,181.00	\$2,362.00	\$792.08	\$1,584.16	\$1,400.00							\$2,000.00
14   D. Frittings   527   LB   \$3.55   \$1.870.85   \$8.60   \$4.532.20   \$6.13   \$3.230.51   \$3.00   \$1.581.00   \$8.00   \$4.216.00   \$12.00   \$6.324.00   \$5.000   \$5.000   \$1.500.00   \$1	13	Pipe Bracing System: S.S.	2	EA	\$1,680.00	\$3,360.00	\$1,458.00	\$2,916.00	\$451.87	10-10								\$2,000.00
1   6   PVC W.W. Vent w/SS Screen   1   EA   \$1,400.00   \$1,400.00   \$764.00   \$764.00   \$565.00   \$550.00   \$550.00   \$600.00   \$475.00   \$475.00   \$1,060.00   \$1,060.00   \$500.00   \$550.00   \$1,500.00   \$1,	14	D.I. Fittings	527	LB	\$3.55	\$1,870.85	\$8.60	\$4,532.20	\$6.13	\$3,230.51	\$3.00	\$1,581.00						\$5,000.00
17a   Underground Conduit   25   LF   \$26.00   \$650.00   \$4.00   \$10.00   \$13.67   \$341.75   \$30.00   \$750.00   \$13.00   \$325.00   \$10.00   \$250.00   \$150	15	6" PVC W.W. Vent w/SS Screen	1	EA	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$764.00	\$764.00	\$553.08									\$500.00
17b   Conduit for Emergency Pump   25   LF   \$12.00   \$300.00   \$3.0	17a	Underground Conduit	25	LF	\$26.00	\$650.00	\$4.00	\$100.00	\$13.67								- 1	\$1,500.00
17c   2" PVC SCH 40 Conduit   25   LF   \$18.00   \$450.00   \$2.00   \$50.00   \$350.00   \$31.00   \$275.00   \$11.00   \$275.00   \$120.00	17b	Conduit for Emergency Pump	25	LF	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$3.00	\$75.00				3						\$2,000.00
## Quick Connect	17c	2" PVC SCH 40 Conduit	25	LF	\$18.00	\$450.00	\$2.00											\$1,200.00
S.S. Adjustable Pipe Support   6   EA   \$345.00   \$2,070.00   \$223.00   \$1,338.00   \$477.34   \$2,864.04   \$250.00   \$1,500.00   \$1,020.00   \$200.00   \$1,200.00   \$300.00   \$1,800.00   \$200.00   \$1,800.00   \$1,800.00   \$1,900.00   \$1	18a	4" Quick Connect	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$205.00	\$205.00	\$305.61		4	Section Control of the Control of th				7		\$1,000.00
20a 4"Plug Valve	19	S.S. Adjustable Pipe Support	6	EA	\$345.00	2.4-0.0000000000000000000000000000000000		Water Track Parkers	18000000 180									\$1,800.00
Pressure Tap	20a	4" Plug Valve	1	EA	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$947.00	\$947.00	\$665.04									\$1,500.00
Double Check Backflow Preventer	21	Pressure Tap	1	EA	\$430.00	\$430.00	\$461.00	\$461.00	\$260.43			conservacione de la conservacione del conservacione de la conservacione del conservacione de la conservacione de la conservacione del conservacione de la conservacione de la conservacione de la conservacione del conservacione de la conservacione				100,000,000		\$3,000.00
26 Service Connection, Water (Long, Single) 1 EA DELETED \$0.00 DELETED \$	25	Double Check Backflow Preventer	1	EA	\$765.00							2 00 10 10 10 10 10 20 20 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	50.VIIVANAANIANIANIA				NO STANSON STANSON	
Reinforced Conc. Slab 60" x 96" x 8"	26	Service Connection, Water (Long, Single)	1	EA	DELETED				¥				1		X			\$0.00
28 4" DIP CL 50       8 EA       \$275.00       \$2,200.00       \$26.00       \$1,808.00       \$525.25       \$4,202.00       \$75.00       \$600.00       \$76.00       \$608.00       \$200.00       \$1,000.00       \$8,000.00         29 Emergency By Pass Pump & Piping       1 LS       \$63,000.00       \$73,300.00       \$67,903.24       \$56,456.00       \$74,500.00       \$58,000.00       \$7,000.00 <td>27</td> <td>Reinforced Conc. Slab 60" x 96" x 8"</td> <td>1</td> <td>EA</td> <td>\$1,860.00</td> <td>\$1,860.00</td> <td>\$663.00</td> <td>\$663.00</td> <td>\$1,183.91</td> <td>\$1,183.91</td> <td>\$3,758.00</td> <td>\$3,758.00</td> <td>\$1,350.00</td> <td>\$1,350.00</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>\$7,000.00</td>	27	Reinforced Conc. Slab 60" x 96" x 8"	1	EA	\$1,860.00	\$1,860.00	\$663.00	\$663.00	\$1,183.91	\$1,183.91	\$3,758.00	\$3,758.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00				\$7,000.00
29         Emergency By Pass Pump & Piping         1         LS         \$63,000.00         \$73,300.00         \$67,903.24         \$56,456.00         \$74,500.00         \$58,000.00         \$50,000.00           30         Remove & Replace Valve Vault, Lid W/Hatch         1         EA         \$3,850.00         \$5,029.00         \$5,029.00         \$2,593.07         \$8,600.00         \$3,600.00         \$7,000.00	28	4" DIP CL 50	8	EA	\$275.00	\$2,200.00	\$226.00	\$1,808.00	\$525.25									\$8,000.00
30   Remove & Replace Valve Vault, Lid W/Hatch   1   EA   \$3,850.00   \$3,600.00   \$3,600.00   \$3,600.00   \$7,000	29	Emergency By Pass Pump & Piping	1	LS		\$63,000.00		\$73,300.00		\$67,903.24		\$56,456.00		Notice of the Control			,	\$50,000.00
32       Mobilization       1       LS       \$21,102.95       \$6,200.00       \$6,007.00       \$12,000.00       \$18,000.00       \$13,500.00       \$5,000.00         33       Maintenance of Traffic & Compliance       1       LS       \$1,780.00       \$5,165.00       \$1,180.00       \$2,475.00       \$350.00       \$1,500.00       \$2,000.00         34       Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up       1       LS       \$18,890.00       \$2,000.00       \$2,792.48       \$4,250.00       \$3,400.00       \$3,000.00       \$2,000.00         35       DISCRETIONARY WORK       \$15,000.00       \$15,000.00       \$15,000.00       \$15,000.00       \$15,000.00       \$15,000.00	30	Remove & Replace Valve Vault, Lid W/Hatch	1	EA	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$5,029.00	\$5,029.00		\$2,593.07	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,000.00		\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
33       Maintenance of Traffic & Compliance       1       LS       \$1,780.00       \$5,165.00       \$1,180.00       \$2,475.00       \$350.00       \$1,500.00       \$2,000.00         34       Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up       1       LS       \$18,890.00       \$2,000.00       \$2,792.48       \$4,250.00       \$3,400.00       \$3,000.00       \$2,000.00         35       DISCRETIONARY WORK       \$15,000.00       \$15,000.00       \$15,000.00       \$15,000.00       \$15,000.00       \$15,000.00	32	Mobilization	1	LS		\$21,102.95	000000000000000000000000000000000000000			\$6,077.00						200000000000000000000000000000000000000	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	\$5,000.00
34 Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up       1 LS       \$18,890.00       \$2,000.00       \$2,792.48       \$4,250.00       \$3,400.00       \$3,000.00       \$2,000.00         35 DISCRETIONARY WORK       \$15,000.00       \$15,000.00       \$15,000.00       \$15,000.00       \$15,000.00       \$15,000.00       \$15,000.00	33	Maintenance of Traffic & Compliance	1	LS		\$1,780.00					888000000000000000000000000000000000000				888888888888888888888888888888888888888			\$2,000.00
35 DISCRETIONARY WORK \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00	34	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up	1	LS		\$18,890.00		\$2,000.00		\$2,792.48								\$2,000.00
SUBTOTAL "A-2" - MIRROR LAKES \$208,670.00 \$158,608.50 \$161.712.72 \$157,683.00 \$178.812.00 \$167.492.10 \$192.600	35	DISCRETIONARY WORK				\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00										\$15,000.00
\$ 107,432.10 \$ 107		SUBTOTAL "A-2" - MIRROR LAKES				\$208,670.00		\$158,608.50		\$161,712.72		\$157,683.00		\$178,812.00		\$167,492.10		\$192,600.00

Item 26 deleted per Addendum 1

\*corrected total

\*corrected total

\*corrected total

\*corrected total

4 of 13

BID "	A" - 330 COMPLETION DAYS				UMBING CO sota FL		SSOCIATES ampa FL	STRICKLER Ft My			NSON CO	TLC DIVER		WESTRA C			FF & SONS
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	U/M			UNIT PRICE			EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE		Palme		Palme UNIT PRICE		Brader	
MIR	ROR LAKES									0111111102	EXTENDED	OWN TRIOL	EXTENDED	ONTTINOL	LATENDED	ONT PRICE	EXTENDED
1	Plug Influent Line	1	LS		\$150.00		\$1,500.00				\$5,480.00		\$380.00		\$300.00		\$221.25
2b	By-Pass Pumping - Mirror Lake	1	LS		\$10,540.00		\$9,500.00				\$14,910.00		\$6,250.00		\$7,000.00		\$4,863.03
3	Liner (Repair) - Wet Well	988	SF	\$27.77	\$27,436.76	\$16.35	\$16,153.80			\$14.10		\$1.00	\$988.00	\$15.00		\$15.25	
4	Drain Down & Clean Wet Well	1	LS		\$2,500.00		\$1,750.00				\$1,540.00		\$1,750.00	500000000000000000000000000000000000000	\$615.00	\$10.20	\$5,122.66
5	3" PVC (C-900) Drain	1	EA	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,560.00	\$1,560.00			\$530.00	\$530.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		\$1,155.00	\$310.43	\$310.43
6	Remove Base Ells, Piping, Valves, Bracing, etc.	2	EA	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00			\$1,590.00	\$3,180.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$785.00	\$1,570.00	\$496.67	\$993.34
7	6" PVC Stilling Well	1	EA	\$2,140.00	\$2,140.00	\$720.00	\$720.00			\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00		\$1,540.00	\$915.85	\$915.85
8a	4" Pump Base Ells & Base Plates	2	EA	\$2,050.00	\$4,100.00	\$1,575.00	\$3,150.00			\$3,740.00	\$7,480.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,790.00	\$3,580.00	\$1,850.21	\$3,700.42
9a	4" HDPE (SDR-11) Discharge Piping System	2	EA	\$5,980.00	\$11,960.00	\$3,652.50	\$7,305.00			\$2,330.00	\$4,660.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$9,400.00	\$2,929.05	\$5,858.10
10a	4" Swing Check Valve	3	EA	\$1,763.00	\$5,289.00	\$1,509.00	\$4,527.00			\$1,710.00	\$5,130.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	4	\$3,855.00	\$1,219.21	\$3,657.63
11b	4" Gate Valve	4	EA	\$740.00	\$2,960.00	\$852.33	\$3,409.32			\$890.00	\$3,560.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$790.00	\$3,160.00	\$468.80	\$1,875.20
12b	Pump Guide Rail System - Reinstall	2	EA	\$1,441.00	\$2,882.00	\$110.00	\$220.00			\$2,290.00	\$4,580.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$171.31	\$342.62
13	Pipe Bracing System: S.S.	2	EA	\$620.00	\$1,240.00	\$879.00	\$1,758.00			\$510.00	\$1,020.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	<b>*</b> \$1,090.00	\$2,180.00	\$728.29	\$1,456.58
14	D.I. Fittings	527	LB	\$30.50	\$16,073.50	\$3.40	\$1,791.80			\$10.70	\$5,638.90	\$5.50	\$2,898.50	\$7.00	\$3,689.00	\$15.14	\$7,978.78
15	6" PVC W.W. Vent w/SS Screen	1	EA	\$395.00	\$395.00	\$623.00	\$623.00			\$1,440.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,825.00	\$1,825.00	\$442.69	\$442.69
17a	Underground Conduit	25	LF	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$6.00	\$150.00			\$23.00	\$575.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$52.34	\$1,308.50
17b	Conduit for Emergency Pump	25	LF	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$6.00	\$150.00			\$119.60	\$2,990.00	\$42.00	\$1,050.00	\$49.00	\$1,225.00	\$5.66	\$141.50
17c	2" PVC SCH 40 Conduit	25	LF	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$6.00	\$150.00			\$23.80	\$595.00	\$73.00	\$1,825.00	\$28.00	\$700.00	\$6.39	\$159.75
18a	4" Quick Connect	1	EA	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$127.00	\$127.00			\$830.00	\$830.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$159.13	\$159.13
19	S.S. Adjustable Pipe Support	6	EA	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$230.00	\$1,380.00			\$1,580.00	\$9,480.00	\$370.00	\$2,220.00	\$840.00	\$5,040.00	\$662.25	\$3,973.50
20a	4" Plug Valve	1	EA	\$1,052.00	\$1,052.00	\$2,722.00	\$2,722.00			\$1,060.00	\$1,060.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,040.00	\$1,040.00	\$810.06	\$810.06
21	Pressure Tap	1	EA	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$130.00	\$130.00			\$1,780.00	\$1,780.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$614.66	\$614.66
25	Double Check Backflow Preventer	1	EA	\$365.00	\$365.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$1,180.00	\$1,180.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$760.00	\$760.00	\$338.09	\$338.09
26	Service Connection, Water (Long, Single)	1	EA	DELETED	\$0.00		\$0.00			DELETED	\$0.00	DELETED	\$0.00	M	\$0.00	DELETED	\$0.00
27	Reinforced Conc. Slab 60" x 96" x 8"	1	EA	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00			\$1,060.00	\$1,060.00	\$1,625.00	\$1,625.00		\$2,000.00	\$643.39	\$643.39
28	4" DIP CL 50	8	EA	\$66.00	\$528.00	\$44.11	\$352.88			\$94.80	\$758.40	\$175.00	\$1,400.00	\$105.00	\$840.00	\$468.85	\$3,750.80
29	Emergency By Pass Pump & Piping	1	LS		\$63,923.00		\$54,100.00				\$79,268.90		\$64,300.00		\$63,000.00		\$56,113.38
30	Remove & Replace Valve Vault, Lid W/Hatch	1	EA	\$6,104.00	\$6,104.00	\$12,570.00	\$12,570.00			\$6,132.90	\$6,132.90	\$7,700.00		\$6,690.00		\$5,481.56	
32	Mobilization	1	LS		\$2,500.00		\$9,500.00			-	\$5,841.10		\$13,600.00	***************************************	\$9,610.00	73,131.00	\$5,280.59
33	Maintenance of Traffic & Compliance	1	LS		\$750.00		\$2,500.00				\$2,662.00		\$325.00	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	\$535.00		\$588.50
	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up	1	LS		\$1,500.00		\$1,000.00				\$6,655.00		\$8,100.00		\$7,900.00		\$15,258.01
35	DISCRETIONARY WORK				\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00				\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00
	SUBTOTAL "A-2" - MIRROR LAKES				\$189,103.26		\$157,799.80		No Bid		\$210,498.00		\$158,761.50		\$174,084.00		\$162,427.00
NOTE:	Numbering sequence reflects construction relating to each sec				processors of the contract												

Item 26 deleted per Addendum 1

\*corrected total

\*corrected total

	A" - 330 COMPLETION DAYS			Winter	TE CONTR Haven FL	VENIC		Ft My	TE ENVIRON ers FL	Orange	TERSTOP City FL	Tam	ONTRACTING pa FL	KUXHAUS Saras	EN CONST ota FL	REX Saras	XEL ota FL
ITEM		QTY	U/M	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	
	IOSET 1				Harris and Control					1							
1_1_	Plug Influent Line	1	LS		\$2,775.00	ļ	\$500.00		\$683.59		\$1,975.00		\$1,260.00		\$2,000.00		\$1,000.00
2c	By-Pass Pumping - Samoset	1	LS		\$47,000.00		\$13,423.00		\$11,215.91		\$3,928.00		\$4,800.00		\$10,000.00		\$20,000.00
3	Liner (Repair) - Wet Well	1,518	SF	\$15.15	\$22,997.70	\$5.25	\$7,969.50	\$13.42	\$20,371.56	\$9.90	\$15,028.20	\$16.00	\$24,288.00	\$11.00	\$16,698.00		\$30,000.00
4	Drain Down & Clean Wet Well	1	LS		\$1,550.00		\$1,369.00		\$2,952.25		\$4,870.00		\$7,200.00		\$7,750.00		\$3,000.00
5	3" PVC (C-900) Drain w/"P" Trap Incl. Boring/Grout	1	EA	\$1,270.00	\$1,270.00	\$742.00	\$742.00	\$1,967.86	\$1,967.86	\$970.00	\$970.00	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
6	Remove Base Ells, Piping, Valves, Bracing, etc.	3	EA	\$930.00	\$2,790.00	\$1,166.00	\$3,498.00	\$1,025.36	\$3,076.08	\$1,390.00	\$4,170.00	\$1,405.00	\$4,215.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
7	6" PVC Stilling Well	1	EA	\$1,305.00	\$1,305.00	\$1,448.00	\$1,448.00	\$689.56	\$689.56	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,745.00	\$1,745.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
8b	6" Pump Base Ells & Base Plates	3	EA	\$2,715.00	\$8,145.00	\$2,132.00	\$6,396.00	\$2,267.92	\$6,803.76	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
9b	8" HDPE (SDR-11) Discharge Piping System	3	EA	\$6,335.00	\$19,005.00	\$3,986.00	\$11,958.00	\$4,119.34	\$12,358.02	\$2,750.00	\$8,250.00	\$7,800.00	\$23,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00
10b	8" Swing Check Valve	3	EA	\$2,190.00	\$6,570.00	\$2,113.00	\$6,339.00	\$2,767.86	\$8,303.58	\$2,970.00	\$8,910.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00
11b	6" Gate Valve	1	EA	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$716.00	\$716.00	\$738.54	\$738.54	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$880.00	\$880.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
11c	8" Gate Valve	3	EA	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$1,001.00	\$3,003.00	\$1,093.15	\$3,279.45	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00
12a	Pump Guide Rail System	3	EA	\$2,055.00	\$6,165.00	\$1,665.00	\$4,995.00	\$1,067.25	\$3,201.75	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
13	Pipe Bracing System: S.S.	3	EA	\$1,680.00	\$5,040.00	\$1,569.00	\$4,707.00	\$368.47	\$1,105.41	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$1,780.00	\$5,340.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
14	D.I. Fittings	650	LB	\$4.00	\$2,600.00	\$8.60	\$5,590.00	\$15.98	\$10,387.00	\$5.30	\$3,445.00	\$7.50	\$4,875.00	\$20.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
15	6" PVC W.W. Vent w/SS Screen	1	EA	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$764.00	\$764.00	\$553.08	\$553.08	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
16	8" Magnetic Flow Meter	1	EA	\$9,340.00	\$9,340.00	\$10,945.00	\$10,945.00	\$5,306.42	\$5,306.42	\$9,590.00	\$9,590.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
17a	Underground Conduit	25	LF	\$26.00	\$650.00	\$4.00	\$100.00	\$13.67	\$341.75	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$14.00	\$350.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	Ψ1,000.00	\$4,000.00
18	6" Quick Connect	1	EA	\$915.00	\$915.00	\$342.00	\$342.00	\$489.79	\$489.79	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$820.00	\$820.00	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
19	S.S. Adjustable Pipe Support	4	EA	\$365.00	\$1,460.00	\$223.00	\$892.00	\$477.34	\$1,909.36	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$195.00	\$780.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
20b	8" Plug Valve	1	EA	\$1,475.00	\$1,475.00	\$1,743.00	\$1,743.00	\$152.05	\$152.05	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,775.00	\$1,775.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
21	Pressure Tap	1	EA	\$430.00	\$430.00	\$461.00	\$461.00	\$260.43	\$260.43	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
23	Drop Bowl, Flex. Coupling, Drop Pipe, Brackets, etc.	1	EA	\$3,060.00	\$3,060.00	\$3,743.00	\$3,743.00	\$1,113.07	\$1,113.07	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,700.00	
24	Remove and Replace Meter Vault	1	EA	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00	\$3,030.00	\$3,030.00	\$1,000.51	\$1,000.51	\$4,789.00	\$4,789.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00		\$1,700.00
25	Double Check Backflow Preventer	1	EA	\$1,340.00	\$1,340.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$539.20	\$539.20	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$7,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$7,000.00
26	Service Connection, Water (Long, Single)	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,625.00	\$1,625.00	\$171.12	\$171.12	\$1,580.00	\$1,780.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$325.00	\$300.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,000.00
31	Remove & Replace Wet Well Hatch	1	LS	***************************************	\$5.840.00	<b>V</b> 1,020.00	\$5,209.00	VII 1.12	\$9,805.69	Ψ1,500.00	\$5,950.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,500.00	\$300.00	\$9,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,600.00
32	Mobilization (Not to exceed 10% of Total Bid)	1	LS		\$18,452.30		\$11,600.00		\$7,982.70								\$7,000.00
33	Maintenance of Traffic & Compliance	1	LS		\$2,350.00		\$5,165.00		\$1,180.00		\$14,000.00		\$16,000.00		\$18,000.00		\$7,000.00
34	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up	1	LS		\$9,850.00		\$2,500.00				\$2,475.00		\$650.00		\$3,500.00		\$5,000.00
	DISCRETIONARY WORK				\$15,000.00				\$2,792.48		\$4,250.00		\$3,800.00		\$3,000.00		\$2,000.00
00	SUBTOTAL "A-3" - SAMOSET 1						\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00
	OUDITAL AS - GAMOGET I				\$206,525.00		\$137,772.50		\$135,731.97		\$143,605.20		\$165,218.00		\$166,948.00		\$198,850.00

BID "	A" - 330 COMPLETION DAYS				UMBING CO	The same and the first the according to	SSOCIATES ampa FL	STRICKLER Ft My		D.R. SWA Pt Char		50.000	SIFIED INC	WESTRA C		WOODRU	FF & SONS
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	U/M	UNIT PRICE			EXTENDED							UNIT PRICE			
SAN	OSET 1									The service of							
1	Plug Influent Line	1	LS		\$150.00		\$2,000.00				\$5,390.00		\$1,000.00		\$300.00		\$282.59
2c	By-Pass Pumping - Samoset	1	LS		\$14,185.00		\$15,500.00				\$14,800.00		\$15,825.00		\$23,900.00		\$5,385.66
3	Liner (Repair) - Wet Well	1,518	SF	\$27.77	\$42,154.86	\$16.35	\$24,819.30			\$24.20	\$36,735.60	\$1.00	\$1,518.00	\$15.00	\$22,770.00	\$15.06	\$22,861.08
4	Drain Down & Clean Wet Well	1	LS		\$3,000.00		\$2,250.00				\$1,530.00		\$1,750.00		\$850.00		\$3,259.27
5	3" PVC (C-900) Drain w/"P" Trap Incl. Boring/Grout	1	EA	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,560.00	\$1,560.00			\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$559.56	\$559.56
6	Remove Base Ells, Piping, Valves, Bracing, etc.	3	EA	\$1,950.00	\$5,850.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00			\$1,580.00	\$4,740.00	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00	\$1,045.00	\$3,135.00	\$1,212.22	\$3,636.66
7	6" PVC Stilling Well	1	EA	\$2,140.00	\$2,140.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00			\$1,590.00	\$1,590.00	\$1,325.00	\$1,325.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,582.83	\$1,582.83
8b	6" Pump Base Ells & Base Plates	3	EA	\$2,140.00	\$6,420.00	\$2,366.00	\$7,098.00			\$4,100.00	\$12,300.00	\$2,250.00	\$6,750.00	<b>*</b> \$1,790.00	\$5,370.00	\$1,848.15	\$5,544.45
9b	8" HDPE (SDR-11) Discharge Piping System	3	EA	\$3,524.00	\$10,572.00	\$7,714.00	\$23,142.00			\$3,140.00	\$9,420.00	\$4,400.00	\$13,200.00	<b>*</b> \$4,680.00	\$14,040.00	\$5,973.14	\$17,919.42
10b	8" Swing Check Valve	3	EA	\$2,850.00	\$8,550.00	\$2,349.00	\$7,047.00			\$4,040.00	\$12,120.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,201.19	\$6,603.57
11b	6" Gate Valve	1	EA	\$820.00	\$820.00	\$782.00	\$782.00			\$1,020.00	\$1,020.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$920.00	\$920.00	\$538.05	\$538.05
11c	8" Gate Valve	3	EA	\$1,150.00	\$3,450.00	\$1,160.00	\$3,480.00			\$1,430.00	\$4,290.00	\$1,180.00	\$3,540.00	\$1,275.00	\$3,825.00	\$768.48	\$2,305.44
12a	Pump Guide Rail System	3	EA	\$2,050.00	\$6,150.00	\$770.00	\$2,310.00			\$2,920.00	\$8,760.00	\$1,725.00	\$5,175.00	\$2,040.00	\$6,120.00	\$1,634.45	\$4,903.35
13	Pipe Bracing System: S.S.	3	EA	\$810.00	\$2,430.00	\$1,434.00	\$4,302.00			\$2,470.00	\$7,410.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,013.35	\$3,040.05
14	D.I. Fittings	650	LB	\$26.50	\$17,225.00	\$3.65	\$2,372.50			\$11.20	\$7,280.00	\$5.75	\$3,737.50	\$8.20	\$5,330.00	\$19.93	\$12,954.50
15	6" PVC W.W. Vent w/SS Screen	1	EA	\$496.00	\$496.00	\$623.00	\$623.00			\$1,440.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$303.09	\$303.09
16	8" Magnetic Flow Meter	1	EA	\$10,031.00	\$10,031.00	\$9,364.00	\$9,364.00			\$16,820.00	\$16,820.00	\$10,400.00	\$10,400.00	\$10,350.00	\$10,350.00	\$9,342.28	\$9,342.28
17a	Underground Conduit	25	LF	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$16.00	\$400.00			\$24.30	\$607.50	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$16.00	\$400.00	\$49.63	\$1,240.75
18	6" Quick Connect	1	EA	\$380.00	\$380.00	\$351.00	\$351.00			\$1,010.00	\$1,010.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$121.55	\$121.55
19	S.S. Adjustable Pipe Support	4	EA	\$840.00	\$3,360.00	\$230.00	\$920.00			\$280.00	\$1,120.00	\$375.00	\$1,500.00	\$645.00	\$2,580.00	\$235.41	\$941.64
20b	8" Plug Valve	1	EA	\$1,661.00	\$1,661.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00			\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,970.00	\$2,970.00	\$1,770.00	\$1,770.00	\$1,445.14	\$1,445.14
21	Pressure Tap	1	EA	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$130.00	\$130.00			\$1,790.00	\$1,790.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$614.66	\$614.66
23	Drop Bowl, Flex. Coupling, Drop Pipe, Brackets, etc.	1	EA	\$4,660.00	\$4,660.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00			\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,550.00	\$3,550.00	\$1,730.04	\$1,730.04
24	Remove and Replace Meter Vault	1	EA	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00			\$6,930.00	\$6,930.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$846.37	\$846.37
25	Double Check Backflow Preventer	1	EA	\$365.00	\$365.00	\$983.00	\$983.00			\$1,190.00	\$1,190.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$770.00	\$770.00	\$525.29	\$525.29
26	Service Connection, Water (Long, Single)	1	EA	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$700.00	\$700.00			\$480.00	\$480.00	\$740.00	\$740.00	\$1,090.00	\$1,090.00	\$30.73	\$30.73
31	Remove & Replace Wet Well Hatch	1	LS		\$5,634.00		\$6,850.00				\$7,630.00		\$8,200.00		\$7,150.00		\$4,632.12
32	Mobilization (Not to exceed 10% of Total Bid)	1	LS		\$2,500.00		\$10,500.00				\$5,750.00		\$14,750.00		\$14,750.00		\$6,019.67
33	Maintenance of Traffic & Compliance	1	LS		\$2,100.00		\$1,500.00				\$2,660.00		\$325.00		\$800.00		\$588.50
34	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up	1	LS		\$1,800.00		\$1,000.00				\$6,660.00		\$19,100.00		\$6,950.00		\$1,004.02
35	DISCRETIONARY WORK				\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00				\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00
	SUBTOTAL "A-3" - SAMOSET 1				\$175,293.86		\$165,833.80		No Bid		\$203,423.10		\$157,055.50		\$173,150.00		\$135,762.33
	Numbering aggregate reflects construction relation to cook and																

\*corrected total

				TABULATION -				NS REHABILI	TATION (BAY	SHORE, MIRE	ROR LAKES, S	AMOSET#1)					
BID "	B" - 270 COMPLETION DAYS		5	CENSTATE Co Winter H	ONTRACTOR	DEJONGE EX		DAVE FOOT Ft Mye			TERSTOP		NTRACTING	KUXHA		REX	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	U/M			UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	City FL	UNIT PRICE	pa FL EXTENDED	CONSTRUCT	Sarasota FL EXTENDED	Saraso	extended
BAY	SHORE ON THE LAKE												EXTENSES	OMITTMOL	EXTENDED	OMITMOL	EXTENDED
1	Plug Influent Line	1	LS		\$1,830.00		\$250.00		\$683.59		\$1,975.00		\$1,750.00		\$2,000.00		\$1,000.00
2a	By-Pass Pumping - Bayshore	1	LS		\$28,000.00		\$11,504.00		\$9,048.84		\$3,928.00		\$4,200.00		\$9,500.00		\$7,000.00
3	Liner (Repair) - Wet Well	988	SF	\$15.15	\$14,968.20	\$5.10	\$5,038.80	\$9.55	\$9,435.40	\$6.10	\$6,026.80	\$17.00	\$16,796.00	\$6.00	\$5,928.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
4	Drain Down & Clean Wet Well	1	LS		\$2,075.00		\$912.50		\$3,385.67		\$4,870.00		\$1,700.00		\$7,000.00		\$3,000.00
5	3" PVC (C-900) Drain w/"P" Trap Incl. Boring/Grout	1	EA	\$1,265.00	\$1,265.00	\$873.00	\$873.00	\$1,967.86	\$1,967.86	\$970.00	\$970.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
6	Remove Base Ells, Piping, Valves, Bracing, Supports	2	EA	\$1,397.50	\$2,795.00	\$576.50	\$1,153.00	\$1,458.78	\$2,917.56	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,555.00	\$3,110.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
7	6" PVC Stilling Well	1	EA	\$1,160.00	\$1,160.00	\$1,155.00	\$1,155.00	\$689.56	\$689.56	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
8a	4" Pump Base Ells & Base Plates	2	EA	\$3,097.50	\$6,195.00	\$1,738.00	\$3,476.00	\$2,059.46	\$4,118.92	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
9a	4" HDPE (SDR-11) Discharge Piping System	2	EA	\$5,454.00	\$10,908.00	\$1,823.00	\$3,646.00	\$2,196.21	\$4,392.42	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
10a	4" Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$906.00	\$1,812.00	\$884.00	\$1,768.00	\$1,468.35	\$2,936.70	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
11a	4" Gate Valve	3	EA	\$470.00	\$1,410.00	\$562.00	\$1,686.00	\$688.12	\$2,064.36	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
12	Pump Guide Rail System	2	EA	\$1,572.00	\$3,144.00	\$1,181.00	\$2,362.00	\$792.08	\$1,584.16	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,360.00	\$2,720.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
13	Pipe Bracing System: S.S.	2	EA	\$1,680.00	\$3,360.00	\$1,458.00	\$2,916.00	\$451.87	\$903.74	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
14	D.I. Fittings	367	LB	\$3.55	\$1,302.85	\$7.20	\$2,642.40	\$9.57	\$3,512.19	\$2.70	\$990.90	\$7.00	\$2,569.00	\$12.00	\$4,404.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
15	6" PVC W.W. Vent w/SS Screen	1	EA	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$764.00	\$764.00	\$553.08	\$553.08	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$495.00	\$495.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
17a	Underground Conduit	25	LF	\$25.75	\$643.75	\$4.00	\$100.00	\$13.67	\$341.75	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
18a	4" Quick Connect	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$205.00	\$205.00	\$305.61	\$305.61	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$82.00	\$82.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
19	S.S. Adjustable Pipe Support	4	EA	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$223.00	\$892.00	\$477.34	\$1,909.36	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
20a	4" Plug Valve	1	EA	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$947.00	\$947.00	\$665.04	\$665.04	\$560.00	\$560.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
21	Pressure Tap	1	EA	\$430.00	\$430.00	\$461.00	\$461.00	\$260.43	\$260.43	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
25	Double Check Backflow Preventer	1	EA	\$1,890.00	\$1,890.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$647.57	\$647.57	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
26	Service Connection, Water (Long, Single)	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,625.00	\$1,625.00	\$267.68	\$267.68	\$1,580.00	\$1,580.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
	4" DIP CL 50	17	LF	\$63.00	\$1,071.00	\$83.00	\$1,411.00	\$46.59	\$792.03	\$75.00	\$1,275.00	\$38.00	\$646.00	\$36.00	\$612.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	Remove & Replace Valve Vault, Lid W/Hatch	1	EA	\$2,725.00	\$2,725.00	\$5,029.00	\$5,029.00	\$7,927.63	\$7,927.63	\$9,250.30	\$9,250.30	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
32	Mobilization	1	LS		\$11,130.20		\$4,278.00		\$5,310.00		\$8,500.00		\$8,000.00		\$7,625.00		\$5,000.00
33	Maintenance of Traffic & Compliance	1	LS		\$3,480.00		\$6,942.00		\$590.00		\$2,475.00		\$250.00		\$1,500.00		\$2,000.00
	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up	1	LS		\$10,100.00		\$2,000.00		\$2,984.47		\$4,250.00		\$3,200.00		\$3,000.00		\$2,000.00
35	DISCRETIONARY WORK				\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00
	SUBTOTAL "B-1" - BAYSHORE ON THE LAKE				\$124,295.00		\$74,036.70		\$78,195.62		\$85,676.00		\$81,966.00		\$89,196.00		\$102,800.00

BID "	B" - 270 COMPLETION DAYS			RUSTY PLU Saras		SEAVY & AS	SSOCIATES ampa FL	STRICKLER Ft Mye	SHOULD SEE THE STATE OF THE STA		NSON CO	TLC DIVER	Alternative and a service of the ser	WESTRA CO	Control of the Contro	WOODRUF Braden	
ITEM		QTY	U/M					UNIT PRICE				UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE	
BAY	SHORE ON THE LAKE																
1	Plug Influent Line	1	LS		\$150.00		\$1,500.00		\$300.00		\$5,460.00		\$380.00		\$300.00		\$221.25
2a	By-Pass Pumping - Bayshore	1	LS		\$11,666.00		\$9,500.00		\$5,800.00		\$15,310.00		\$6,000.00		\$9,300.00		\$4,863.03
3	Liner (Repair) - Wet Well	988	SF	\$27.77	\$27,436.76	<b>≯</b> \$16.35	\$16,153.80	\$9.00	\$8,892.00	\$14.50	\$14,326.00	\$1.00	\$988.00	\$15.00	\$14,820.00	\$15.25	\$15,067.00
4	Drain Down & Clean Wet Well	1	LS		\$2,500.00		\$1,750.00		\$850.00		\$1,580.00		\$1,750.00		\$615.00		\$1,891.58
5	3" PVC (C-900) Drain w/"P" Trap Incl. Boring/Grout	1	EA	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,560.00	\$1,560.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,155.00	\$1,155.00	\$603.76	\$603.76
6	Remove Base Ells, Piping, Valves, Bracing, Supports	2	EA	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$420.00	\$840.00	\$1,640.00	\$3,280.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$780.00	\$1,560.00	\$496.67	\$993.34
7	6" PVC Stilling Well	1	EA	\$2,140.00	\$2,140.00	\$720.00	\$720.00	\$690.00	\$690.00	\$1,590.00	\$1,590.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,540.00	\$1,540.00	\$1,058.75	\$1,058.75
8a	4" Pump Base Ells & Base Plates	2	EA	\$2,050.00	\$4,100.00	\$1,575.00	\$3,150.00	\$1,920.00	\$3,840.00	\$3,840.00	\$7,680.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,780.00	\$3,560.00	\$1,760.84	\$3,521.68
9a	4" HDPE (SDR-11) Discharge Piping System	2	EA	\$4,854.00	\$9,708.00	<b>\$1,564.00</b>	\$3,128.00	\$2,520.00	\$5,040.00	\$3,720.00	\$7,440.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,225.00	\$8,450.00	\$2,435.98	\$4,871.96
10a	4" Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$1,763.00	\$3,526.00	\$1,509.00	\$3,018.00	\$1,080.00	\$2,160.00	\$1,380.00	\$2,760.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,285.00	\$2,570.00	\$1,219.21	\$2,438.42
11a	4" Gate Valve	3	EA	\$740.00	\$2,220.00	\$852.33	\$2,556.99	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$815.00	\$2,445.00	\$462.68	\$1,388.04
12	Pump Guide Rail System	2	EA	\$1,441.00	\$2,882.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,070.00	\$2,140.00	\$2,350.00	\$4,700.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,555.00	\$3,110.00	\$1,199.35	\$2,398.70
13	Pipe Bracing System: S.S.	2	EA	\$620.00	\$1,240.00	\$879.00	\$1,758.00	\$1,160.00	\$2,320.00	\$530.00	\$1,060.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,115.00	\$2,230.00	\$649.58	\$1,299.16
14	D.I. Fittings	367	LB	\$30.50	\$11,193.50	\$3.40	\$1,247.80	\$12.00	\$4,404.00	\$11.30	\$4,147.10	\$6.00	\$2,202.00	\$7.00	\$2,569.00	\$9.48	\$3,479.16
15	6" PVC W.W. Vent w/SS Screen	1	EA	\$395.00	\$395.00	\$623.00	\$623.00	\$910.00	\$910.00	\$1,479.70	\$1,479.70	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,825.00	\$1,825.00	\$487.60	\$487.60
17a	Underground Conduit	25	LF	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$6.00	\$150.00	\$17.00	\$425.00	\$23.60	\$590.00	\$11.00	\$275.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$52.30	\$1,307.50
18a	4" Quick Connect	1	EA	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$127.00	\$127.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$159.09	\$159.09
19	S.S. Adjustable Pipe Support	4	EA	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$230.00	\$920.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$440.00	\$1,760.00	\$375.00	\$1,500.00	\$845.00	\$3,380.00	\$226.42	\$905.68
20a	4" Plug Valve	1	EA	\$1,052.00	\$1,052.00	\$2,722.00	\$2,722.00	\$590.00	\$590.00	\$1,030.00	\$1,030.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,040.00	\$1,040.00	\$858.32	\$858.32
21	Pressure Tap	1	EA	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$130.00	\$130.00	\$940.00	\$940.00	\$1,830.00	\$1,830.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$673.51	\$673.51
25	Double Check Backflow Preventer	1	EA	\$365.00	\$365.00	\$983.00	\$983.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,210.00	\$1,210.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$765.00	\$765.00	\$355.62	\$355.62
26	Service Connection, Water (Long, Single)	1	EA	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,090.00	\$1,090.00	\$30.73	\$30.73
28	4" DIP CL 50	17	LF	\$66.00	\$1,122.00	\$44.11	\$749.87	\$41.00	\$697.00	\$97.30	\$1,654.10	\$75.00	\$1,275.00	\$75.00	\$1,275.00	\$68.17	\$1,158.89
30	Remove & Replace Valve Vault, Lid W/Hatch	1	EA	\$6,104.00	\$6,104.00	\$10,570.00	\$10,570.00	\$3,610.00	\$3,610.00	\$7,190.00	\$7,190.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,288.37	\$6,288.37
32	Mobilization	1	LS		\$2,500.00		\$4,700.00		\$6,800.00		\$2,980.00		\$13,000.00		\$8,700.00		\$4,494.65
33	Maintenance of Traffic & Compliance	1	LS		\$750.00		\$500.00		\$150.00		\$2,540.00		\$350.00		\$800.00		\$588.50
34	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up	1	LS		\$1,500.00		\$2,250.00		\$8,000.00		\$6,350.00		\$8,350.00		\$6,800.00		\$1,711.45
35	DISCRETIONARY WORK				\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00
	SUBTOTAL "B-1" - BAYSHORE ON THE LAKE				\$108,390.26		\$83,267.46		\$71,798.00		<del>⊀</del> \$110,436.90		\$78,720.00		\$96,209.00		\$71,115.74
NOTE:	Numbering sequence reflects construction relating to each spe	ocific to	antion				*corrected total				*corrected total						

BID "	B" - 270 COMPLETION DAYS			CENSTATE CO	AND AND REAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF	DEJONGE EX		DAVE FOOT Ft Mye	Control of the second section with the		TERSTOP City FL	KIMMINS CO	NTRACTING ba FL	KUXHAUSI Sarasi	F. C. S.	RE: Saras	The state of the s
ITEM		QTY	U/M	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED					UNIT PRICE	
MIRI	ROR LAKES													12/19/21/21			
1	Plug Influent Line	1	LS		\$2,155.00		\$500.00		\$1,367.15		\$1,975.00		\$1,100.00		\$4,000.00		\$1,000.00
2b	By-Pass Pumping - Mirror Lake	1	LS		\$20,560.00		\$11,816.00		\$11,215.91		\$3,928.00		\$3,300.00		\$9,500.00		\$15,000.00
3	Liner (Repair) - Wet Well	988	SF	\$15.15	\$14,968.20	\$5.10	\$5,038.80	\$9.89	\$9,771.32	\$6.25	\$6,175.00	\$16.00	\$15,808.00	\$6.20	\$6,125.60	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
4	Drain Down & Clean Wet Well	1	LS		\$1,535.00		\$1,287.50		\$3,385.67		\$4,870.00		\$1,800.00		\$11,500.00		\$3,000.00
5	3" PVC (C-900) Drain	1	EA	\$1,265.00	\$1,265.00	\$873.00	\$873.00	\$1,967.86	\$1,967.86	\$380.00	\$380.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
6	Remove Base Ells, Piping, Valves, Bracing, etc.	2	EA	\$1,395.00	\$2,790.00	\$576.50	\$1,153.00	\$1,458.78	\$2,917.56	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
7	6" PVC Stilling Well	1	EA	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,155.00	\$1,155.00	\$689.56	\$689.56	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
8a	4" Pump Base Ells & Base Plates	2	EA	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$1,738.00	\$3,476.00	\$2,059.46	\$4,118.92	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,725.00	\$3,450.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
9a	4" HDPE (SDR-11) Discharge Piping System	2	EA	\$5,105.00	\$10,210.00	\$1,823.00	\$3,646.00	\$2,262.07	\$4,524.14	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
10a	4" Swing Check Valve	3	EA	\$906.00	\$2,718.00	\$884.00	\$2,652.00	\$1,468.34	\$4,405.02	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00
11b	4" Gate Valve	4	EA	\$470.00	\$1,880.00	\$524.00	\$2,096.00	\$688.12	\$2,752.48	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$725.00	\$2,900.00	\$760.00	\$3,040.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
12b	Pump Guide Rail System - Reinstall	2	EA	\$1,675.00	\$3,350.00	\$1,181.00	\$2,362.00	\$792.08	\$1,584.16	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,360.00	\$2,720.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
13	Pipe Bracing System: S.S.	2	EA	\$1,680.00	\$3,360.00	\$1,458.00	\$2,916.00	\$451.87	\$903.74	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$730.00	\$1,460.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
14	D.I. Fittings	527	LB	\$3.55	\$1,870.85	\$8.60	\$4,532.20	\$6.13	\$3,230.51	\$3.00	\$1,581.00	\$8.00	\$4,216.00	\$12.00	\$6,324.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
15	6" PVC W.W. Vent w/SS Screen	1	EA	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$764.00	\$764.00	\$553.08	\$553.08	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$1,060.00	\$1,060.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
17a	Underground Conduit	25	LF	\$26.00	\$650.00	\$4.00	\$100.00	\$13.67	\$341.75	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$13.00	\$325.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
17b	Conduit for Emergency Pump	25	LF	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$3.00	\$75.00	\$46.19	\$1,154.75	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$13.00	\$325.00	\$1.50	\$37.50	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
17c	2" PVC SCH 40 Conduit	25	LF	\$18.00	\$450.00	\$2.00	\$50.00	\$46.19	\$1,154.75	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$11.00	\$275.00	\$11.00	\$275.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
18a	4" Quick Connect	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$205.00	\$205.00	\$305.61	\$305.61	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$530.00	\$530.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
19	S.S. Adjustable Pipe Support	6	EA	\$345.00	\$2,070.00	\$223.00	\$1,338.00	\$477.34	\$2,864.04	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$170.00	\$1,020.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
20a	4" Plug Valve	1	EA	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$947.00	\$947.00	\$665.04	\$665.04	\$560.00	\$560.00	\$720.00	\$720.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
21	Pressure Tap	1	EA	\$430.00	\$430.00	\$461.00	\$461.00	\$260.43	\$260.43	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
25	Double Check Backflow Preventer	1	EA	\$765.00	\$765.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$647.57	\$647.57	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$570.00	\$570.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
26	Service Connection, Water (Long, Single)	1	EA	DELETED	\$0.00	DELETED	\$0.00	DELETED	\$0.00	DELETED	\$0.00	DELETED	\$0.00	DELETED	\$0.00	DELETED	\$0.00
27	Reinforced Conc. Slab 60" x 96" x 8"	1	EA	\$1,860.00	\$1,860.00	\$663.00	\$663.00	\$1,183.91	\$1,183.91	\$3,758.00	\$3,758.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
28	4" DIP CL 50	8	EA	\$275.00	\$2,200.00	\$226.00	\$1,808.00	\$525.25	\$4,202.00	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$76.00	\$608.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00
29	Emergency By Pass Pump & Piping	1	LS		\$63,000.00		\$73,300.00		\$67,903.24		\$56,456.00		\$74,500.00		\$58,000.00		\$50,000.00
30	Remove & Replace Valve Vault, Lid W/Hatch	1	EA	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$5,029.00	\$5,029.00		\$2,593.07	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$3,600.00		\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	
32	Mobilization	1	LS		\$21,102.95		\$6,200.00		\$6,077.00		\$12,000.00	***************************************	\$18,000.00	W	\$13,500.00		\$5,000.00
33	Maintenance of Traffic & Compliance	1	LS		\$1,780.00		\$5,165.00		\$1,180.00		\$2,475.00		\$350.00		\$1,500.00		\$2,000.00
34	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up	1	LS		\$18,890.00		\$2,000.00		\$2,792.48		\$4,250.00		\$3,400.00		\$3,000.00		\$2,000.00
35	DISCRETIONARY WORK				\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00
	SUBTOTAL "B-2" - MIRROR LAKES				\$208,670.00		\$158,608.50		\$161,712.72		\$157,683.00		\$178,812.00		\$167,492.10		\$192,600.00
	Numbering sequence reflects construction relating to each ex		1000		35 (2) Salvay (4)				to to totaline								

\*corrected total

\*corrected total

\*corrected total

\*corrected total

Item 26 deleted per Addendum 1

BID '	B" - 270 COMPLETION DAYS			0.000	UMBING CO sota FL	SEAVY & AS	SSOCIATES ampa FL	STRICKLER			NSON CO	TLC DIVER		WESTRA CO		WOODRUF	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	U/M	UNIT PRICE				Ft Mye			rlotte FL EXTENDED	Palme		Palme UNIT PRICE		Braden	
MIR	ROR LAKES		0,,,,						ENTENDED	0	EXTERIOLO	O THI T THICK	EXTENDED	ONTTHOC	LATENDED	OTTTTTTTTT	EXTENDED
1	Plug Influent Line	1	LS		\$150.00		\$1,500.00		\$200.00		\$5,480.00		\$380.00		\$300.00		\$221.25
2b	By-Pass Pumping - Mirror Lake	1	LS		\$10,540.00		\$9,500.00		\$4,000.00		\$14,910.00		\$6,250.00		\$7,000.00		\$4,863.03
3	Liner (Repair) - Wet Well	988	SF	\$27.77	\$27,436.76	\$16.35	\$16,153.80	\$9.00	\$8,892.00	\$14.10	\$13,930.80	\$1.00	\$988.00	\$15.00		\$15.25	\$15,067.00
4	Drain Down & Clean Wet Well	1	LS		\$2,500.00		\$1,750.00		\$550.00		\$1,540.00		\$1,750.00		\$615.00		\$5,122.66
5	3" PVC (C-900) Drain	1	EA	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,560.00	\$1,560.00	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$530.00	- P. C.	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,155.00	\$1,155.00	\$310.43	\$310.43
6	Remove Base Ells, Piping, Valves, Bracing, etc.	2	EA	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,590.00	\$3,180.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$785.00	\$1,570.00	\$496.67	\$993.34
7	6" PVC Stilling Well	1	EA	\$2,140.00	\$2,140.00	\$720.00	\$720.00	\$690.00	\$690.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,540.00	\$1,540.00	\$915.85	\$915.85
8a	4" Pump Base Ells & Base Plates	2	EA	\$2,050.00	\$4,100.00	\$1,575.00	\$3,150.00	\$1,920.00	\$3,840.00	\$3,740.00	\$7,480.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,790.00	\$3,580.00	\$1,850.21	\$3,700.42
9a	4" HDPE (SDR-11) Discharge Piping System	2	EA	\$5,980.00	\$11,960.00	\$3,652.50	\$7,305.00	\$4,530.00	\$9,060.00	\$2,330.00	\$4,660.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$9,400.00	\$2,929.05	\$5,858.10
10a	4" Swing Check Valve	3	EA	\$1,763.00	\$5,289.00	\$1,509.00	\$4,527.00	\$1,080.00	\$3,240.00	\$1,710.00	\$5,130.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	<b>★</b> \$1,285.00	\$3,855.00	\$1,219.21	\$3,657.63
11b	4" Gate Valve	4	EA	\$740.00	\$2,960.00	\$852.33	\$3,409.32	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$890.00	\$3,560.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	× \$790.00	\$3,160.00	\$468.80	\$1,875.20
12b	Pump Guide Rail System - Reinstall	2	EA	\$1,441.00	\$2,882.00	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$1,130.00	\$2,260.00	\$2,290.00	\$4,580.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$171.31	\$342.62
13	Pipe Bracing System: S.S.	2	EA	\$620.00	\$1,240.00	\$879.00	\$1,758.00	\$1,160.00	\$2,320.00	\$510.00	\$1,020.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	<b>\$1,090.00</b>	\$2,180.00	\$728.29	\$1,456.58
14	D.I. Fittings	527	LB	\$30.50	\$16,073.50	\$3.40	\$1,791.80	\$10.00	\$5,270.00	\$10.70	\$5,638.90	\$5.50	\$2,898.50	\$7.00	\$3,689.00	\$15.14	\$7,978.78
15	6" PVC W.W. Vent w/SS Screen	1	EA	\$395.00	\$395.00	\$623.00	\$623.00	\$930.00	\$930.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,825.00	\$1,825.00	\$442.69	\$442.69
17a	Underground Conduit	25	LF	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$6.00	\$150.00	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$23.00	\$575.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$52.34	\$1,308.50
17b	Conduit for Emergency Pump	25	LF	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$6.00	\$150.00	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$119.60	\$2,990.00	\$42.00	\$1,050.00	\$49.00	\$1,225.00	\$5.66	\$141.50
17c	2" PVC SCH 40 Conduit	25	LF	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$6.00	\$150.00	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$23.80	\$595.00	\$73.00	\$1,825.00	\$28.00	\$700.00	\$6.39	\$159.75
18a	4" Quick Connect	1	EA	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$127.00	\$127.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$830.00	\$830.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$159.13	\$159.13
19	S.S. Adjustable Pipe Support	6	EA	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$230.00	\$1,380.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,580.00	\$9,480.00	\$370.00	\$2,220.00	* \$840.00	\$5,040.00	\$662.25	\$3,973.50
20a	4" Plug Valve	1	EA	\$1,052.00	\$1,052.00	\$2,722.00	\$2,722.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,060.00	\$1,060.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,040.00	\$1,040.00	\$810.06	\$810.06
21	Pressure Tap	1	EA	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$130.00	\$130.00	\$940.00	\$940.00	\$1,780.00	\$1,780.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$614.66	\$614.66
25	Double Check Backflow Preventer	1	EA	\$365.00	\$365.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,180.00	\$1,180.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$760.00	\$760.00	\$338.09	\$338.09
26	Service Connection, Water (Long, Single)	1	EA	DELETED	\$0.00	DELETED	\$0.00	DELETED	\$0.00	DELETED	\$0.00	DELETED	\$0.00	DELETED	\$0.00	DELETED	\$0.00
27	Reinforced Conc. Slab 60" x 96" x 8"	1	EA	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$770.00	\$770.00	\$1,060.00	\$1,060.00	\$1,625.00	\$1,625.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$643.39	\$643.39
28	4" DIP CL 50	8	EA	\$66.00	\$528.00	\$44.11	\$352.88	\$58.00	\$464.00	\$94.80	\$758.40	\$175.00	\$1,400.00	\$105.00	\$840.00	\$468.85	\$3,750.80
29	Emergency By Pass Pump & Piping	1	LS		\$63,923.00		\$54,100.00		\$1,340.00		\$79,268.90		\$64,300.00		\$63,000.00		\$56,113.38
30	Remove & Replace Valve Vault, Lid W/Hatch	1	EA	\$6,104.00	\$6,104.00	\$12,570.00	\$12,570.00	\$3,610.00	\$3,610.00	\$6,132.90	\$6,132.90	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$6,690.00	\$6,690.00	\$5,481.56	\$5,481.56
32	Mobilization	1	LS		\$2,500.00		\$9,500.00		\$8,300.00		\$5,841.10		\$13,600.00		\$9,610.00		\$5,280.59
33	Maintenance of Traffic & Compliance	1	LS		\$750.00		\$2,500.00		\$330.00		\$2,662.00		\$325.00		\$535.00		\$588.50
	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up	1	LS		\$1,500.00		\$1,000.00		\$6,000.00		\$6,655.00		\$8,100.00		\$7,900.00		\$15,258.01
35	DISCRETIONARY WORK				\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00
	SUBTOTAL "B-2" - MIRROR LAKES				\$189,103.26		\$157,799.80		\$86,446.00		\$210,498.00		\$158,761.50		\$174,084.00		\$162,427.00

Item 26 deleted per Addendum 1

\*corrected total

\*corrected total \*corrected total

BID "B" - 270 COMPLETION DAYS					TE CONTR Haven FL	VENIC	DEJONGE EXCAVATING VENICE FL		DAVE FOOTE ENVIRON Ft Myers FL		J & H WATERSTOP Orange City FL		KIMMINS CONTRACTING Tampa FL		KUXHAUSEN CONST Sarasota FL		REXEL Sarasota FL	
DESCRIPTION SAMOSET 1		QTY	U/M	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE		
SAN	IOSET 1			 														
1	Plug Influent Line	11	LS		\$2,775.00		\$500.00		\$683.59		\$1,975.00		\$1,260.00		\$2,000.00		\$1,000.00	
2c	By-Pass Pumping - Samoset	1	LS		\$47,000.00		\$13,423.00		\$11,215.91		\$3,928.00		\$4,800.00		\$10,000.00		\$20,000.00	
3	Liner (Repair) - Wet Well	1,518	SF	\$15.15	\$22,997.70	\$5.25	\$7,969.50	\$13.42	\$20,371.56	\$9.90	\$15,028.20	\$16.00	\$24,288.00	\$11.00	\$16,698.00		\$30,000.00	
4	Drain Down & Clean Wet Well	1	LS		\$1,550.00		\$1,369.00		\$2,952.25		\$4,870.00		\$7,200.00		\$7,750.00		\$3,000.00	
5	3" PVC (C-900) Drain w/"P" Trap Incl. Boring/Grout	1	EA	\$1,270.00	\$1,270.00	\$742.00	\$742.00	\$1,967.86	\$1,967.86	\$970.00	\$970.00	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	
6	Remove Base Ells, Piping, Valves, Bracing, etc.	3	EA	\$930.00	\$2,790.00	\$1,166.00	\$3,498.00	\$1,025.36	\$3,076.08	\$1,390.00	\$4,170.00	\$1,405.00	\$4,215.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	
7	6" PVC Stilling Well	1	EA	\$1,305.00	\$1,305.00	\$1,448.00	\$1,448.00	\$689.56	\$689.56	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,745.00	\$1,745.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	
8b	6" Pump Base Ells & Base Plates	3	EA	\$2,715.00	\$8,145.00	\$2,132.00	\$6,396.00	\$2,267.92	\$6,803.76	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	
9b	8" HDPE (SDR-11) Discharge Piping System	3	EA	\$6,335.00	\$19,005.00	\$3,986.00	\$11,958.00	\$4,119.34	\$12,358.02	\$2,750.00	\$8,250.00	\$7,800.00	\$23,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00	
10b	8" Swing Check Valve	3	EA	\$2,190.00	\$6,570.00	\$2,113.00	\$6,339.00	\$2,767.86	\$8,303.58	\$2,970.00	\$8,910.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	
11b	6" Gate Valve	1	EA	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$716.00	\$716.00	\$738.54	\$738.54	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$880.00	\$880.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	
11c	8" Gate Valve	3	EA	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$1,001.00	\$3,003.00	\$1,093.15	\$3,279.45	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	
12a	Pump Guide Rail System	3	EA	\$2,055.00	\$6,165.00	\$1,665.00	\$4,995.00	\$1,067.25	\$3,201.75	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	
13	Pipe Bracing System: S.S.	3	EA	\$1,680.00	\$5,040.00	\$1,569.00	\$4,707.00	\$368.47	\$1,105.41	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$1,780.00	\$5,340.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	
14	D.I. Fittings	650	LB	\$4.00	\$2,600.00	\$8.60	\$5,590.00	\$15.98	\$10,387.00	\$5.30	\$3,445.00	\$7.50	\$4,875.00	\$20.00	\$13,000.00		\$10,000.00	
15	6" PVC W.W. Vent w/SS Screen	1	EA	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$764.00	\$764.00	\$553.08	\$553.08	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
16	8" Magnetic Flow Meter	1	EA	\$9,340.00	\$9,340.00	\$10,945.00	\$10,945.00	\$5,306.42	\$5,306.42	\$9,590.00	\$9,590.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	
17a	Underground Conduit	25	LF	\$26.00	\$650.00	\$4.00	\$100.00	\$13.67	\$341.75	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$14.00	\$350.00	\$10.00	\$250.00		\$4,000.00	
18	6" Quick Connect	1	EA	\$915.00	\$915.00	\$342.00	\$342.00	\$489.79	\$489.79	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$820.00	\$820.00	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	
19	S.S. Adjustable Pipe Support	4	EA	\$365.00	\$1,460.00	\$223.00	\$892.00	\$477.34	\$1,909.36	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$195.00	\$780.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	
20b	8" Plug Valve	1	EA	\$1,475.00	\$1,475.00	\$1,743.00	\$1,743.00	\$152.05	\$152.05	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,775.00	\$1,775.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
21	Pressure Tap	1	EA	\$430.00	\$430.00	\$461.00	\$461.00	\$260.43	\$260.43	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4.000.00	\$4,000.00	
23	Drop Bowl, Flex. Coupling, Drop Pipe, Brackets, etc.	1	EA	\$3,060.00	\$3,060.00	\$3,743.00	\$3,743.00	\$1,113.07	\$1,113.07	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	
24	Remove and Replace Meter Vault	1	EA	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00	\$3,030.00	\$3,030.00	\$1,000.51	\$1,000.51	\$4,789.00	\$4,789.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	
25	Double Check Backflow Preventer	1	EA	\$1,340.00	\$1,340.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$539.20	\$539.20	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
26	Service Connection, Water (Long, Single)	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,625.00	\$1,625.00	\$171.12	\$171.12	\$1,580.00	\$1,580.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	
31	Remove & Replace Wet Well Hatch	1	LS		\$5,840.00		\$5,209.00		\$9,805.69		\$5,950.00		\$6,500.00	,	\$9,500.00	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	\$7,000.00	
32	Mobilization (Not to exceed 10% of Total Bid)	1	LS		\$18,452.30		\$11,600.00		\$7,982.70		\$14,000.00		\$16,000.00		\$18,000.00		\$7,000.00	
33	Maintenance of Traffic & Compliance	1	LS		\$2,350.00		\$5,165.00		\$1,180.00		\$2,475.00		\$650.00		\$3,500.00		\$5,000.00	
34	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up	1	LS		\$9,850.00		\$2,500.00		\$2,792.48		\$4,250.00		\$3,800.00		\$3,000.00		\$2,000.00	
35	DISCRETIONARY WORK				\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00	
	SUBTOTAL "B-3" - SAMOSET 1				\$206,525.00		\$137,772.50		\$135,731.97		\$143,605.20		\$165,218.00		\$166,948.00		\$198,850.00	
NOTE	Numbering sequence reflects construction relating to each and												,		,			

BID "B" - 270 COMPLETION DAYS		RU			JMBING CO	SEAVY & ASSOCIATES		STRICKLER BROS, INC. Ft Myers FL		D.R. SWANSON CO Pt Charlotte FL		TLC DIVERSIFIED INC		WESTRA CONSTRUCT		WOODRUFF & SONS	
ITEM DESCRIPTION		QTY	U/M	UNIT PRICE	ota FL EXTENDED		ampa FL EXTENDED					Palme	etto FL	Palme UNIT PRICE	tto FL	Brader	TEXTENDED
SAMOSET 1			0									OMITTIMOE	EXTENDED	Omitia	EXTENDED	OHI THIOL	EXTENDED
1 Plug Influent Line		1	LS		\$150.00		\$2,000.00		\$300.00		\$5,390.00		\$1,000.00		\$300.00		\$282.59
2c By-Pass Pumping - Samoset		1	LS		\$14,185.00		\$15,500.00		\$8,600.00		\$14,800.00		\$15,825.00		\$23,900.00		\$5,385.66
3 Liner (Repair) - Wet Well		1,518	SF	\$27.77	\$42,154.86	\$16.35	\$24,819.30	\$13.00	\$19,734.00	\$24.20	\$36,735.60	\$1.00	\$1,518.00	\$15.00	\$22,770.00	\$15.06	\$22,861.08
4 Drain Down & Clean Wet Well		1	LS		\$3,000.00		\$2,250.00		\$550.00		\$1,530.00		\$1,750.00		\$850.00		\$3,259.27
5 3" PVC (C-900) Drain w/"P" Trap Incl.	Boring/Grout	1	EA	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,560.00	\$1,560.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$559.56	\$559.56
6 Remove Base Ells, Piping, Valves, Bra	icing, etc.	3	EA	\$1,950.00	\$5,850.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,580.00	\$4,740.00	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00	\$1,045.00	\$3,135.00	\$1,212.22	\$3,636.66
7 6" PVC Stilling Well		1	EA	\$2,140.00	\$2,140.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,590.00	\$1,590.00	\$1,325.00	\$1,325.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,582.83	\$1,582.83
8b 6" Pump Base Ells & Base Plates		3	EA	\$2,140.00	\$6,420.00	\$2,366.00	\$7,098.00	\$1,860.00	\$5,580.00	\$4,100.00	\$12,300.00	\$2,250.00	\$6,750.00	<b>\$1,790.00</b>	\$5,370.00	\$1,848.15	\$5,544.45
9b 8" HDPE (SDR-11) Discharge Piping S	System	3	EA	\$3,524.00	\$10,572.00	\$7,714.00	\$23,142.00	\$5,330.00	\$15,990.00	\$3,140.00	\$9,420.00	\$4,400.00	\$13,200.00	×\$4,680.00	\$14,040.00	\$5,973.14	\$17,919.42
10b 8" Swing Check Valve		3	EA	\$2,850.00	\$8,550.00	\$2,349.00	\$7,047.00	\$2,140.00	\$6,420.00	\$4,040.00	\$12,120.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,201.19	\$6,603.57
11b 6" Gate Valve		1	EA	\$820.00	\$820.00	\$782.00	\$782.00	\$690.00	\$690.00	\$1,020.00	\$1,020.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$920.00	\$920.00	\$538.05	\$538.05
11c 8" Gate Valve		3	EA	\$1,150.00	\$3,450.00	\$1,160.00	\$3,480.00	\$1,010.00	\$3,030.00	\$1,430.00	\$4,290.00	\$1,180.00	\$3,540.00	\$1,275.00	\$3,825.00	\$768.48	\$2,305.44
12a Pump Guide Rail System		3	EA	\$2,050.00	\$6,150.00	\$770.00	\$2,310.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,920.00	\$8,760.00	\$1,725.00	\$5,175.00	\$2,040.00	\$6,120.00	\$1,634.45	\$4,903.35
13 Pipe Bracing System: S.S.		3	EA	\$810.00	\$2,430.00	\$1,434.00	\$4,302.00	\$1,650.00	\$4,950.00	\$2,470.00	\$7,410.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,013.35	\$3,040.05
14 D.I. Fittings		650	LB	\$26.50	\$17,225.00	\$3.65	\$2,372.50	\$18.00	\$11,700.00	\$11.20	\$7,280.00	\$5.75	\$3,737.50	\$8.20	\$5,330.00	\$19.93	\$12,954.50
15 6" PVC W.W. Vent w/SS Screen		1	EA	\$496.00	\$496.00	\$623.00	\$623.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$303.09	\$303.09
16 8" Magnetic Flow Meter		1	EA	\$10,031.00	\$10,031.00	\$9,364.00	\$9,364.00	\$17,710.00	\$17,710.00	\$16,820.00	\$16,820.00	\$10,400.00	\$10,400.00	\$10,350.00	\$10,350.00	\$9,342.28	\$9,342.28
17a Underground Conduit		25	LF	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$16.00	\$400.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$24.30	\$607.50	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$16.00	\$400.00	\$49.63	\$1,240.75
18 6" Quick Connect		1	EA	\$380.00	\$380.00	\$351.00	\$351.00	\$410.00	\$410.00	\$1,010.00	\$1,010.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$121.55	\$121.55
19 S.S. Adjustable Pipe Support		4	EA	\$840.00	\$3,360.00	\$230.00	\$920.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$280.00	\$1,120.00	\$375.00	\$1,500.00	\$645.00	\$2,580.00	\$235.41	\$941.64
20b 8" Plug Valve		1	EA	\$1,661.00	\$1,661.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,480.00	\$1,480.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,970.00	\$2,970.00	\$1,770.00	\$1,770.00	\$1,445.14	\$1,445.14
21 Pressure Tap		1	EA	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$130.00	\$130.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,790.00	\$1,790.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$614.66	\$614.66
23 Drop Bowl, Flex. Coupling, Drop Pipe,	Brackets, etc.	1	EA	\$4,660.00	\$4,660.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,030.00	\$3,030.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,550.00	\$3,550.00	\$1,730.04	\$1,730.04
24 Remove and Replace Meter Vault		1	EA	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,140.00	\$2,140.00	\$6,930.00	\$6,930.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$846.37	\$846.37
25 Double Check Backflow Preventer		1	EA	\$365.00	\$365.00	\$983.00	\$983.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,190.00	\$1,190.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$770.00	\$770.00	\$525.29	\$525.29
26 Service Connection, Water (Long, Sing	ıle)	1	EA	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00	\$480.00	\$480.00	\$740.00	\$740.00	\$1,090.00	\$1,090.00	\$30.73	\$30.73
31 Remove & Replace Wet Well Hatch		1	LS		\$5,634.00		\$6,850.00		\$5,170.00		\$7,630.00		\$8,200.00		\$7,150.00		\$4,632.12
32 Mobilization (Not to exceed 10% of Tot	al Bid)	1	LS		\$2,500.00		\$10,500.00		\$15,000.00		\$5,750.00		\$14,750.00		\$14,750.00		\$6,019.67
33 Maintenance of Traffic & Compliance		1	LS		\$2,100.00		\$1,500.00		\$390.00		\$2,660.00		\$325.00		\$800.00		\$588.50
34 Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up		1	LS		\$1,800.00		\$1,000.00		\$8,000.00		\$6,660.00		\$19,100.00		\$6,950.00		\$1,004.02
35 DISCRETIONARY WORK					\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00
SUBTOTAL "B-3" - SAMOSET 1					\$175,293.86		\$165,833.80		\$159,164.00		\$203,423.10		\$157,055.50		\$173,150.00		\$135,762.33
NOTE: Numbering sequence reflects construction re	lating to each end	alfia lasa	tion.				*corrected total	1									

\*corrected total